

PS&E JOB NO : 04Y010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006860 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2024
 HWY : SR 12
 TITLE : US12
 SR124 TO MCNARY POOL - ADD LANES
 04Y010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 1 2004
 AWARDED ON : Dec 6 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STEELMAN-DUFF, INC. 1490 FAIR ST CLARKSTON WA 994032399 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100020	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	M. A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, IN 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701 CLARKSTON WA 994030490 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-17.50 %		58.21 %		103.20 %
			309,092.73	255,000.00	-54,092.73	489,013.38	179,920.65	628,063.00	318,970.27
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			-16.67 %		16.67 %		-16.67 %
			30,000.00	25,000.00	-5,000.00	35,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	-5,000.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			-47.68 %		-12.81 %		-41.87 %
			86,015.00	45,000.00	-41,015.00	75,000.00	-11,015.00	50,000.00	-36,015.00
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			12.50 %		12.50 %		-12.50 %
	25160.0000		0.4000	0.4500	12.50 %	0.4500	12.50 %	0.3500	-12.50 %
			10,064.00	11,322.00	1,258.00	11,322.00	1,258.00	8,806.00	-1,258.00
5	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.			-50.00 %		-50.00 %		-50.00 %
	460.0000		1.0000	0.5000	-50.00 %	0.5000	-50.00 %	0.5000	-50.00 %
			460.00	230.00	-230.00	230.00	-230.00	230.00	-230.00
6	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH			0.00 %		-10.00 %		100.00 %
	15.0000		50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	45.0000	-10.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %
			750.00	750.00	0.00	675.00	-75.00	1,500.00	750.00
7	REMOVING AND RESETTING MONUMENT CASE, COVER AND PIPE	EACH			-45.00 %		-30.00 %		150.00 %
	1.0000		500.0000	275.0000	-45.00 %	350.0000	-30.00 %	1,250.0000	150.00 %
			500.00	275.00	-225.00	350.00	-150.00	1,250.00	750.00
GRADING									
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-6.67 %		25.00 %		25.00 %
	202600.0000		3.0000	2.8000	-6.67 %	3.7500	25.00 %	3.7500	25.00 %
			607,800.00	567,280.00	-40,520.00	759,750.00	151,950.00	759,750.00	151,950.00
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			-50.00 %		87.50 %		25.00 %
	132840.0000		0.4000	0.2000	-50.00 %	0.7500	87.50 %	0.5000	25.00 %
			53,136.00	26,568.00	-26,568.00	99,630.00	46,494.00	66,420.00	13,284.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04Y010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006860 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2024
 HWY : SR 12
 TITLE : US12
 SR124 TO MCNARY POOL - ADD LANES
 04Y010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 1 2004
 AWARDED ON : Dec 6 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STEELMAN-DUFF, INC. 1490 FAIR ST CLARKSTON WA 994032399 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100020	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	M. A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, IN 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701 CLARKSTON WA 994030490 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	DROP INLET TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 3,000.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00	-33.33 % -1,000.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
11	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 93.0000	L.F.	35.0000 3,255.00	28.0000 2,604.00	-20.00 % -651.00	40.0000 3,720.00	14.29 % 465.00	50.0000 4,650.00	42.86 % 1,395.00	
12	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 150.0000	L.F.	55.0000 8,250.00	45.0000 6,750.00	-18.18 % -1,500.00	60.0000 9,000.00	9.09 % 750.00	70.0000 10,500.00	27.27 % 2,250.00	
13	CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 36 IN. DIAM. 128.0000	L.F.	85.0000 10,880.00	115.0000 14,720.00	35.29 % 3,840.00	125.0000 16,000.00	47.06 % 5,120.00	115.0000 14,720.00	35.29 % 3,840.00	
SURFACING										
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 103640.0000	TON	7.7500 803,210.00	8.1000 839,484.00	4.52 % 36,274.00	10.0000 1,036,400.00	29.03 % 233,190.00	8.0000 829,120.00	3.23 % 25,910.00	
15	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 16740.0000	TON	8.5000 142,290.00	8.1000 135,594.00	-4.71 % -6,696.00	11.0000 184,140.00	29.41 % 41,850.00	9.0000 150,660.00	5.88 % 8,370.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
16	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	58,205.00	58,205.00	0.00 %	58,205.00	0.00 %	58,205.00	0.00 %	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 15830.0000	S.Y.	2.0000 31,660.00	2.3500 37,200.50	17.50 % 5,540.50	2.2500 35,617.50	12.50 % 3,957.50	3.0000 47,490.00	50.00 % 15,830.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04Y010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006860 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2024
 HWY : SR 12
 TITLE : US12
 SR124 TO MCNARY POOL - ADD LANES
 04Y010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 1 2004
 AWARDED ON : Dec 6 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STEELMAN-DUFF, INC. 1490 FAIR ST CLARKSTON WA 994032399 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100020	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	M. A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, IN 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701 CLARKSTON WA 994030490 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
18	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP REMOVAL	L.S.							
			2,600.00	46,500.00	43,900.00	17,500.00	14,900.00	35,000.00	32,400.00
					1,688.46 %				1,246.15 %
19	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 76-28	TON	5810.0000	34.0000	37.0000	36.0000	5.88 %	36.0000	5.88 %
			197,540.00	214,970.00	17,430.00	209,160.00	11,620.00	209,160.00	11,620.00
					8.82 %				
20	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28	TON	47170.0000	29.7500	31.7500	31.2000	4.87 %	30.0000	0.84 %
			1,403,307.50	1,497,647.50	94,340.00	1,471,704.00	68,396.50	1,415,100.00	11,792.50
					6.72 %				
21	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			48,440.00	48,440.00		48,440.00		48,440.00	
22	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			26,890.00	26,890.00		26,890.00		26,890.00	
23	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28	TON	300.0000	45.0000	66.5000	85.0000	88.89 %	60.0000	33.33 %
			13,500.00	19,950.00	6,450.00	25,500.00	12,000.00	18,000.00	4,500.00
					47.78 %				
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
24	ESC LEAD	DAY	34.0000	50.0000	200.0000	200.0000	300.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %
			1,700.00	6,800.00	5,100.00	6,800.00	5,100.00	3,400.00	1,700.00
25	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	58.8000	950.0000	1,000.0000	1,075.0000	13.16 %	850.0000	-10.53 %
			55,860.00	58,800.00	2,940.00	63,210.00	7,350.00	49,980.00	-5,880.00
					5.26 %				
26	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE PS-0-68	ACRE	2.5000	1,000.0000	1,000.0000	1,075.0000	7.50 %	700.0000	-30.00 %
			2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	2,687.50	187.50	1,750.00	-750.00
					0.00 %				
27	PAM	ACRE	122.6000	500.0000	135.0000	100.0000	-80.00 %	125.0000	-75.00 %
			61,300.00	16,551.00	-44,749.00	12,260.00	-49,040.00	15,325.00	-45,975.00
					-73.00 %				

PS&E JOB NO : 04Y010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006860 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2024
 HWY : SR 12
 TITLE : US12
 SR124 TO MCNARY POOL - ADD LANES
 04Y010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 1 2004
 AWARDED ON : Dec 6 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STEELMAN-DUFF, INC. 1490 FAIR ST CLARKSTON WA 994032399 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100020	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	M. A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, IN 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701 CLARKSTON WA 994030490 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
28	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT									
	56.8000	ACRE	150.0000	105.0000	-30.00 %	100.0000	-33.33 %	250.0000	66.67 %	
			8,520.00	5,964.00	-2,556.00	5,680.00	-2,840.00	14,200.00	5,680.00	
29	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT - SITE PS-0-68									
	2.5000	ACRE	150.0000	160.0000	6.67 %	100.0000	-33.33 %	250.0000	66.67 %	
			375.00	400.00	25.00	250.00	-125.00	625.00	250.00	
30	CHECK DAM									
	500.0000	L.F.	25.0000	10.0000	-60.00 %	10.0000	-60.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %	
			12,500.00	5,000.00	-7,500.00	5,000.00	-7,500.00	12,500.00	0.00	
31	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE									
	290.0000	S.Y.	7.5000	23.0000	206.67 %	20.0000	166.67 %	25.0000	233.33 %	
			2,175.00	6,670.00	4,495.00	5,800.00	3,625.00	7,250.00	5,075.00	
32	SILT FENCE									
	8150.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.2500	8.33 %	3.2500	8.33 %	4.0000	33.33 %	
			24,450.00	26,487.50	2,037.50	26,487.50	2,037.50	32,600.00	8,150.00	
33	COMPOST BERM									
	7390.0000	L.F.	1.5000	1.3500	-10.00 %	2.5000	66.67 %	4.0000	166.67 %	
			11,085.00	9,976.50	-1,108.50	18,475.00	7,390.00	29,560.00	18,475.00	
34	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.									
			15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	
35	SOIL AMENDMENT									
	17200.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	11.0000	120.00 %	9.5000	90.00 %	6.5000	30.00 %	
			86,000.00	189,200.00	103,200.00	163,400.00	77,400.00	111,800.00	25,800.00	
TRAFFIC										
36	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB									
	800.0000	L.F.	12.0000	35.0000	191.67 %	20.0000	66.67 %	6.7500	-43.75 %	
			9,600.00	28,000.00	18,400.00	16,000.00	6,400.00	5,400.00	-4,200.00	
37	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB									
	96.0000	L.F.	25.0000	27.0000	8.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %	6.7500	-73.00 %	
			2,400.00	2,592.00	192.00	2,880.00	480.00	648.00	-1,752.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04Y010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006860 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2024
 HWY : SR 12
 TITLE : US12
 SR124 TO MCNARY POOL - ADD LANES
 04Y010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 1 2004
 AWARDED ON : Dec 6 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STEELMAN-DUFF, INC. 1490 FAIR ST CLARKSTON WA 994032399 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100020	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	M. A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, IN 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701 CLARKSTON WA 994030490 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	212.5000	L.F.	12.5000	44.00 %	18.0000	28.00 %	16.0000	28.00 %	18.0000	44.00 %
			2,656.25	1,168.75	3,825.00	743.75	3,400.00	743.75	3,825.00	1,168.75
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	250.0000	660.00 %	1,900.0000	660.00 %	1,900.0000	660.00 %	2,000.0000	700.00 %
			250.00	1,650.00	1,900.00	1,650.00	1,900.00	1,650.00	2,000.00	1,750.00
40	SPECIAL PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2									
	3588.0000	L.F.	23.0000	50.00 %	34.5000	52.17 %	35.0000	52.17 %	35.0000	52.17 %
			82,524.00	41,262.00	123,786.00	43,056.00	125,580.00	43,056.00	125,580.00	43,056.00
41	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	132.50 %	4,650.0000	150.00 %	5,000.0000	150.00 %	5,000.0000	150.00 %
			2,000.00	2,650.00	4,650.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00
42	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	1,725.0000	-27.54 %	1,250.0000	15.94 %	2,000.0000	15.94 %	1,500.0000	-13.04 %
			1,725.00	-475.00	1,250.00	275.00	2,000.00	275.00	1,500.00	-225.00
43	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	8.0000	HR	55.0000	18.18 %	65.0000	36.36 %	75.0000	36.36 %	100.0000	81.82 %
			440.00	80.00	520.00	160.00	600.00	160.00	800.00	360.00
44	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
45	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	260.0000	EACH	19.0000	3.95 %	19.7500	5.26 %	20.0000	5.26 %	25.0000	31.58 %
			4,940.00	195.00	5,135.00	260.00	5,200.00	260.00	6,500.00	1,560.00
46	PAINT LINE									
	136330.0000	L.F.	0.1000	-20.00 %	0.0800	-30.00 %	0.0700	-30.00 %	0.1000	0.00 %
			13,633.00	-2,726.60	10,906.40	-4,089.90	9,543.10	-4,089.90	13,633.00	0.00
47	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	9010.0000	L.F.	0.9000	11.11 %	1.0000	11.11 %	1.0000	11.11 %	1.0000	11.11 %
			8,109.00	901.00	9,010.00	901.00	9,010.00	901.00	9,010.00	901.00
48	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	8260.0000	S.F.	3.0000	-66.67 %	1.0000	-66.67 %	1.0000	-66.67 %	1.0000	-66.67 %
			24,780.00	-16,520.00	8,260.00	-16,520.00	8,260.00	-16,520.00	8,260.00	-16,520.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04Y010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006860 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2024
 HWY : SR 12
 TITLE : US12
 SR124 TO MCNARY POOL - ADD LANES
 04Y010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 1 2004
 AWARDED ON : Dec 6 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STEELMAN-DUFF, INC. 1490 FAIR ST CLARKSTON WA 994032399 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100020	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	M. A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, IN 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701 CLARKSTON WA 994030490 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
49	PAINTED STOP LINE 80.0000	L.F.	4.5000 360.00	7.0000 560.00	55.56 % 200.00	7.0000 560.00	55.56 % 200.00	10.0000 800.00	122.22 % 440.00	
50	PLASTIC STOP LINE 380.0000	L.F.	4.5000 1,710.00	3.5000 1,330.00	-22.22 % -380.00	3.5000 1,330.00	-22.22 % -380.00	5.0000 1,900.00	11.11 % 190.00	
51	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 77.0000	EACH	60.0000 4,620.00	55.0000 4,235.00	-8.33 % -385.00	55.0000 4,235.00	-8.33 % -385.00	70.0000 5,390.00	16.67 % 770.00	
52	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 5.8000	HUND	800.0000 4,640.00	800.0000 4,640.00	0.00 % 0.00	800.0000 4,640.00	0.00 % 0.00	800.0000 4,640.00	0.00 % 0.00	
53	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 58360.0000	L.F.	0.1200 7,003.20	0.0700 4,085.20	-41.67 % -2,918.00	0.0700 4,085.20	-41.67 % -2,918.00	0.1000 5,836.00	-16.67 % -1,167.20	
54	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	35,100.00	40,000.00	13.96 %	40,000.00	13.96 %	45,000.00	28.21 %	9,900.00
55	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #1 (HANSON LOOP RD I/S)	L.S.	55,000.00	56,000.00	1.82 %	55,175.00	0.32 %	65,000.00	18.18 %	10,000.00
56	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #1 (SR124 I/S)	L.S.	138,000.00	164,000.00	18.84 %	163,975.00	18.82 %	170,000.00	23.19 %	32,000.00
57	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #2 (HUMORIST RD I/S)	L.S.	125,000.00	152,000.00	21.60 %	151,310.00	21.05 %	155,000.00	24.00 %	30,000.00
58	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 2030.0000	HR	3.0000 6,090.00	2.0000 4,060.00	-33.33 % -2,030.00	2.0000 4,060.00	-33.33 % -2,030.00	3.0000 6,090.00	0.00 % 0.00	
59	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 3.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 4,500.00	6,500.0000 19,500.00	333.33 % 15,000.00	7,000.0000 21,000.00	366.67 % 16,500.00	7,000.0000 21,000.00	366.67 % 16,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04Y010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006860 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2024
 HWY : SR 12
 TITLE : US12
 SR124 TO MCNARY POOL - ADD LANES
 04Y010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 1 2004
 AWARDED ON : Dec 6 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STEELMAN-DUFF, INC. 1490 FAIR ST CLARKSTON WA 994032399 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100020	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	M. A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, IN 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701 CLARKSTON WA 994030490 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
60	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	9000.0000	HR	2.5000	2.0000	-20.00 %	2.2500	-10.00 %	2.0000	-20.00 %
			22,500.00	18,000.00	-4,500.00	20,250.00	-2,250.00	18,000.00	-4,500.00
61	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
	L.S.				13.40 %		20.27 %		16.84 %
			14,550.00	16,500.00	1,950.00	17,500.00	2,950.00	17,000.00	2,450.00
62	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS								
	6000.0000	HR	32.0000	33.5000	4.69 %	34.7500	8.59 %	36.0000	12.50 %
			192,000.00	201,000.00	9,000.00	208,500.00	16,500.00	216,000.00	24,000.00
63	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	885.0000	HR	32.0000	33.5000	4.69 %	34.7500	8.59 %	40.0000	25.00 %
			28,320.00	29,647.50	1,327.50	30,753.75	2,433.75	35,400.00	7,080.00
64	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
	L.S.				25.00 %		29.46 %		33.93 %
			56,000.00	70,000.00	14,000.00	72,500.00	16,500.00	75,000.00	19,000.00
65	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	620.0000	S.F.	7.0000	5.5000	-21.43 %	6.5000	-7.14 %	6.0000	-14.29 %
			4,340.00	3,410.00	-930.00	4,030.00	-310.00	3,720.00	-620.00
OTHER ITEMS									
66	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B								
	287.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	10.0000	-60.00 %	12.5000	-50.00 %	10.0000	-60.00 %
			7,175.00	2,870.00	-4,305.00	3,587.50	-3,587.50	2,870.00	-4,305.00
67	WATER								
	16400.0000	MGAL	7.0000	6.5000	-7.14 %	14.4000	105.71 %	27.5000	292.86 %
			114,800.00	106,600.00	-8,200.00	236,160.00	121,360.00	451,000.00	336,200.00
68	WATER SITE PS - 0 - 68								
	300.0000	MGAL	7.0000	6.5000	-7.14 %	14.4000	105.71 %	30.0000	328.57 %
			2,100.00	1,950.00	-150.00	4,320.00	2,220.00	9,000.00	6,900.00
69	ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK								
	55.0000	S.Y.	18.0000	60.0000	233.33 %	90.0000	400.00 %	100.0000	455.56 %
			990.00	3,300.00	2,310.00	4,950.00	3,960.00	5,500.00	4,510.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04Y010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006860 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2024
 HWY : SR 12
 TITLE : US12
 SR124 TO MCNARY POOL - ADD LANES
 04Y010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 1 2004
 AWARDED ON : Dec 6 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STEELMAN-DUFF, INC. 1490 FAIR ST CLARKSTON WA 994032399 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100020	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	M. A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, IN 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701 CLARKSTON WA 994030490 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
70	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2A									
	1.0000 EACH		600.0000	166.67 %	1,600.0000	1,600.00	1,000.0000	66.67 %	1,000.0000	66.67 %
			600.00		1,600.00		1,000.00	400.00	1,000.00	400.00
71	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 3C									
	2.0000 EACH		600.0000	166.67 %	1,600.0000	1,200.00	750.0000	25.00 %	1,000.0000	66.67 %
			1,200.00	2,000.00	3,200.00	1,500.00	300.00	2,000.00	800.00	
72	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4B									
	4.0000 EACH		600.0000	166.67 %	1,600.0000	2,400.00	750.0000	25.00 %	1,000.0000	66.67 %
			2,400.00	4,000.00	6,400.00	3,000.00	600.00	4,000.00	1,600.00	
73	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3									
	3460.0000 L.F.		5.0000	220.00 %	16.0000	17,300.00	9.0000	80.00 %	9.0000	80.00 %
			17,300.00	38,060.00	55,360.00	31,140.00	13,840.00	31,140.00	13,840.00	
74	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	36.0000 EACH		165.0000	-9.09 %	150.0000	5,940.00	250.0000	51.52 %	200.0000	21.21 %
			5,940.00	-540.00	5,400.00	9,000.00	3,060.00	7,200.00	1,260.00	
75	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2									
	36130.0000 L.F.		2.0000	-20.00 %	1.6000	72,260.00	2.0000	0.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %
			72,260.00	-14,452.00	57,808.00	72,260.00	0.00	72,260.00	0.00	
76	ACCESS CONTROL GATE									
	1.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	33.33 %	2,000.0000	1,500.00	500.0000	-66.67 %	800.0000	-46.67 %
			1,500.00	500.00	2,000.00	500.00	-1,000.00	800.00	-700.00	
77	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
	EST.			0.00 %		30,000.00		0.00 %		0.00 %
			30,000.00		30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00		
78	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP									
	L.S.			-48.98 %		9,800.00		2.04 %		-89.80 %
			9,800.00	-4,800.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	200.00	1,000.00	-8,800.00	
79	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.			0.00 %		5.00		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00		5.00	5.00		5.00		
80	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC			0.00 %		-1.00		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 04Y010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006860 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2024
 HWY : SR 12
 TITLE : US12
 SR124 TO MCNARY POOL - ADD LANES
 04Y010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 1 2004
 AWARDED ON : Dec 6 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STEELMAN-DUFF, INC. 1490 FAIR ST CLARKSTON WA 994032399 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100020	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	M. A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, IN 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701 CLARKSTON WA 994030490 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
81	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			45,430.00	45,430.00		45,430.00	45,430.00		
82	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.				150.00 %			400.00 %	-50.00 %
			1,000.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	500.00	4,000.00	-500.00
83	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1								
	5.0000	EACH	250.0000	175.0000	-30.00 %	200.0000	290.0000	-20.00 %	16.00 %
			1,250.00	875.00	-375.00	1,000.00	1,450.00	-250.00	200.00
84	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2								
	2.0000	EACH	300.0000	300.0000	0.00 %	350.0000	620.0000	16.67 %	106.67 %
			600.00	600.00	0.00	700.00	1,240.00	100.00	640.00
85	TOPSOIL TYPE B								
	5440.0000	C.Y.	7.0000	5.0000	-28.57 %	6.2500	7.0000	-10.71 %	0.00 %
			38,080.00	27,200.00	-10,880.00	34,000.00	38,080.00	-4,080.00	0.00
86	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6								
	70.0000	L.F.	12.0000	20.0000	66.67 %	20.0000	10.0000	66.67 %	-16.67 %
			840.00	1,400.00	560.00	1,400.00	700.00	560.00	-140.00
87	SINGLE 6 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE								
	3.0000	EACH	350.0000	750.0000	114.29 %	300.0000	250.0000	-14.29 %	-28.57 %
			1,050.00	2,250.00	1,200.00	900.00	750.00	-150.00	-300.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$5,339,424.68	\$5,576,283.10	4.44 %	\$6,430,430.43	\$6,439,805.00	20.43 %	20.61 %
BASE TOTAL			\$5,339,424.68	\$5,576,283.10	4.44 %	\$6,430,430.43	\$6,439,805.00	20.43 %	20.61 %

PS&E JOB NO : 04Y010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006860 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2024
 HWY : SR 12
 TITLE : US12
 SR124 TO MCNARY POOL - ADD LANES
 04Y010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 1 2004
 AWARDED ON : Dec 6 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269193
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			
			309,092.73	712,780.00	130.60 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			
			30,000.00	99,000.00	230.00 %
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			
			86,015.00	102,000.00	18.58 %
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE 25160.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.5000	25.00 %
			10,064.00	12,580.00	2,516.00
5	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 460.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.5500	-45.00 %
			460.00	253.00	-207.00
6	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 15.0000	EACH	50.0000	50.8000	1.60 %
			750.00	762.00	12.00
7	REMOVING AND RESETTING MONUMENT CASE, COVER AND PIPE 1.0000	EACH	500.0000	566.0000	13.20 %
			500.00	566.00	66.00
GRADING					
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 202600.0000	C.Y.	3.0000	3.4600	15.33 %
			607,800.00	700,996.00	93,196.00
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 132840.0000	C.Y.	0.4000	0.9000	125.00 %
			53,136.00	119,556.00	66,420.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04Y010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006860 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2024
 HWY : SR 12
 TITLE : US12
 SR124 TO MCNARY POOL - ADD LANES
 04Y010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 1 2004
 AWARDED ON : Dec 6 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269193
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE					
10	DROP INLET TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 3,000.00	2,090.0000 2,090.00	-30.33 % -910.00
11	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 93.0000	L.F.	35.0000 3,255.00	40.0000 3,720.00	14.29 % 465.00
12	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 150.0000	L.F.	55.0000 8,250.00	63.6000 9,540.00	15.64 % 1,290.00
13	CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 36 IN. DIAM. 128.0000	L.F.	85.0000 10,880.00	102.0000 13,056.00	20.00 % 2,176.00
SURFACING					
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 103640.0000	TON	7.7500 803,210.00	10.5500 1,093,402.00	36.13 % 290,192.00
15	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 16740.0000	TON	8.5000 142,290.00	13.0000 217,620.00	52.94 % 75,330.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
16	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		58,205.00	58,205.00	0.00 %
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 15830.0000	S.Y.	2.0000 31,660.00	1.2500 19,787.50	-37.50 % -11,872.50

PS&E JOB NO : 04Y010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006860 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2024
 HWY : SR 12
 TITLE : US12
 SR124 TO MCNARY POOL - ADD LANES
 04Y010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 1 2004
 AWARDED ON : Dec 6 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269193
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
18	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP REMOVAL				
		L.S.			353.85 %
			2,600.00	11,800.00	9,200.00
19	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 76-28				
	5810.0000	TON	34.0000	40.8000	20.00 %
			197,540.00	237,048.00	39,508.00
20	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28				
	47170.0000	TON	29.7500	37.1000	24.71 %
			1,403,307.50	1,750,007.00	346,699.50
21	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			48,440.00	48,440.00	
22	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			26,890.00	26,890.00	
23	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28				
	300.0000	TON	45.0000	73.5000	63.33 %
			13,500.00	22,050.00	8,550.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
24	ESC LEAD				
	34.0000	DAY	50.0000	139.0000	178.00 %
			1,700.00	4,726.00	3,026.00
25	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	58.8000	ACRE	950.0000	949.0000	-0.11 %
			55,860.00	55,801.20	-58.80
26	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE PS-0-68				
	2.5000	ACRE	1,000.0000	949.0000	-5.10 %
			2,500.00	2,372.50	-127.50
27	PAM				
	122.6000	ACRE	500.0000	107.0000	-78.60 %
			61,300.00	13,118.20	-48,181.80

PS&E JOB NO : 04Y010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006860 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2024
 HWY : SR 12
 TITLE : US12
 SR124 TO MCNARY POOL - ADD LANES
 04Y010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 1 2004
 AWARDED ON : Dec 6 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269193
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
28	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT				
	56.8000	ACRE	150.0000	107.0000	-28.67 %
			8,520.00	6,077.60	-2,442.40
29	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT - SITE PS-0-68				
	2.5000	ACRE	150.0000	107.0000	-28.67 %
			375.00	267.50	-107.50
30	CHECK DAM				
	500.0000	L.F.	25.0000	27.6000	10.40 %
			12,500.00	13,800.00	1,300.00
31	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE				
	290.0000	S.Y.	7.5000	18.4000	145.33 %
			2,175.00	5,336.00	3,161.00
32	SILT FENCE				
	8150.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.0500	1.67 %
			24,450.00	24,857.50	407.50
33	COMPOST BERM				
	7390.0000	L.F.	1.5000	4.5000	200.00 %
			11,085.00	33,255.00	22,170.00
34	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00 %
			15,000.00	15,000.00	
35	SOIL AMENDMENT				
	17200.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	12.4300	148.60 %
			86,000.00	213,796.00	127,796.00
TRAFFIC					
36	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB				
	800.0000	L.F.	12.0000	16.9500	41.25 %
			9,600.00	13,560.00	3,960.00
37	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB				
	96.0000	L.F.	25.0000	25.0000	0.00 %
			2,400.00	2,400.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04Y010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006860 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2024
 HWY : SR 12
 TITLE : US12
 SR124 TO MCNARY POOL - ADD LANES
 04Y010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 1 2004
 AWARDED ON : Dec 6 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269193
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	212.5000	L.F.	12.5000	20.0000	60.00 %
			2,656.25	4,250.00	1,593.75
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL				
	1.0000	EACH	250.0000	2,150.0000	760.00 %
			250.00	2,150.00	1,900.00
40	SPECIAL PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2				
	3588.0000	L.F.	23.0000	34.7000	50.87 %
			82,524.00	124,503.60	41,979.60
41	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	4,230.0000	111.50 %
			2,000.00	4,230.00	2,230.00
42	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1.0000	EACH	1,725.0000	565.0000	-67.25 %
			1,725.00	565.00	-1,160.00
43	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	8.0000	HR	55.0000	113.0000	105.45 %
			440.00	904.00	464.00
44	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
45	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	260.0000	EACH	19.0000	20.5000	7.89 %
			4,940.00	5,330.00	390.00
46	PAINT LINE				
	136330.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.1000	0.00 %
			13,633.00	13,633.00	0.00
47	PLASTIC WIDE LINE				
	9010.0000	L.F.	0.9000	1.1500	27.78 %
			8,109.00	10,361.50	2,252.50
48	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE				
	8260.0000	S.F.	3.0000	1.1500	-61.67 %
			24,780.00	9,499.00	-15,281.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04Y010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006860 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2024
 HWY : SR 12
 TITLE : US12
 SR124 TO MCNARY POOL - ADD LANES
 04Y010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 1 2004
 AWARDED ON : Dec 6 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269193
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
49	PAINTED STOP LINE				
	80.0000	L.F.	4.5000	7.9000	75.56 %
			360.00	632.00	272.00
50	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	380.0000	L.F.	4.5000	3.9500	-12.22 %
			1,710.00	1,501.00	-209.00
51	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW				
	77.0000	EACH	60.0000	62.1000	3.50 %
			4,620.00	4,781.70	161.70
52	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER				
	5.8000	HUND	800.0000	904.0000	13.00 %
			4,640.00	5,243.20	603.20
53	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	58360.0000	L.F.	0.1200	0.4000	233.33 %
			7,003.20	23,344.00	16,340.80
54	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			28.63 %
			35,100.00	45,150.00	10,050.00
55	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #1 (HANSON LOOP RD I/S)				
		L.S.			2.04 %
			55,000.00	56,120.00	1,120.00
56	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #1 (SR124 I/S)				
		L.S.			30.62 %
			138,000.00	180,260.00	42,260.00
57	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #2 (HUMORIST RD I/S)				
		L.S.			40.40 %
			125,000.00	175,500.00	50,500.00
58	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	2030.0000	HR	3.0000	0.5500	-81.67 %
			6,090.00	1,116.50	-4,973.50
59	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	3.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	2,540.0000	69.33 %
			4,500.00	7,620.00	3,120.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04Y010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006860 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2024
 HWY : SR 12
 TITLE : US12
 SR124 TO MCNARY POOL - ADD LANES
 04Y010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 1 2004
 AWARDED ON : Dec 6 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN

BELLINGHAM WA 982269193
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
60	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	9000.0000	HR	2.5000	0.1100	-95.60 %
			22,500.00	990.00	-21,510.00
61	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
	L.S.				8.59 %
			14,550.00	15,800.00	1,250.00
62	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS				
	6000.0000	HR	32.0000	37.2800	16.50 %
			192,000.00	223,680.00	31,680.00
63	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	885.0000	HR	32.0000	40.7000	27.19 %
			28,320.00	36,019.50	7,699.50
64	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	L.S.				65.45 %
			56,000.00	92,650.00	36,650.00
65	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	620.0000	S.F.	7.0000	3.4000	-51.43 %
			4,340.00	2,108.00	-2,232.00
OTHER ITEMS					
66	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B				
	287.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	10.0000	-60.00 %
			7,175.00	2,870.00	-4,305.00
67	WATER				
	16400.0000	MGAL	7.0000	5.5400	-20.86 %
			114,800.00	90,856.00	-23,944.00
68	WATER SITE PS - 0 - 68				
	300.0000	MGAL	7.0000	7.3900	5.57 %
			2,100.00	2,217.00	117.00
69	ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	55.0000	S.Y.	18.0000	28.0000	55.56 %
			990.00	1,540.00	550.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04Y010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006860 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2024

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 1 2004
 AWARDED ON : Dec 6 2004

HWY : SR 12
 TITLE : US12
 SR124 TO MCNARY POOL - ADD LANES
 04Y010
 PROJECT : BELLINGHAM WA 982269193
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
70	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2A				
	1.0000 EACH		600.0000	960.0000	60.00 %
			600.00	960.00	360.00
71	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 3C				
	2.0000 EACH		600.0000	960.0000	60.00 %
			1,200.00	1,920.00	720.00
72	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4B				
	4.0000 EACH		600.0000	960.0000	60.00 %
			2,400.00	3,840.00	1,440.00
73	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3				
	3460.0000 L.F.		5.0000	8.1000	62.00 %
			17,300.00	28,026.00	10,726.00
74	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	36.0000 EACH		165.0000	208.0000	26.06 %
			5,940.00	7,488.00	1,548.00
75	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2				
	36130.0000 L.F.		2.0000	2.7500	37.50 %
			72,260.00	99,357.50	27,097.50
76	ACCESS CONTROL GATE				
	1.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	830.0000	-44.67 %
			1,500.00	830.00	-670.00
77	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
	EST.				0.00 %
			30,000.00	30,000.00	
78	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP				
	L.S.				114.29 %
			9,800.00	21,000.00	11,200.00
79	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
	EST.				0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
80	MINOR CHANGE				
	CALC				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/08/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:48

PS&E JOB NO : 04Y010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006860 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2024
 HWY : SR 12
 TITLE : US12
 SR124 TO MCNARY POOL - ADD LANES
 04Y010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 1 2004
 AWARDED ON : Dec 6 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269193
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
81	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			45,430.00	45,430.00	
82	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			59.00 %
			1,000.00	1,590.00	590.00
83	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1				
	5.0000	EACH	250.0000	219.0000	-12.40 %
			1,250.00	1,095.00	-155.00
84	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2				
	2.0000	EACH	300.0000	501.0000	67.00 %
			600.00	1,002.00	402.00
85	TOPSOIL TYPE B				
	5440.0000	C.Y.	7.0000	14.3500	105.00 %
			38,080.00	78,064.00	39,984.00
86	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6				
	70.0000	L.F.	12.0000	11.3000	-5.83 %
			840.00	791.00	-49.00
87	SINGLE 6 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE				
	3.0000	EACH	350.0000	294.0000	-16.00 %
			1,050.00	882.00	-168.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$5,339,424.68</u>	<u>\$7,134,225.50</u>	<u>33.61%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$5,339,424.68</u>	<u>\$7,134,225.50</u>	<u>33.61%</u>